
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2728
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
EXPRESS HIGHWAY BETWEEN AHMEDABAD TO BARODA
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of National Express Highway between Ahmedabad to Baroda has started;

(b) if so, the details of amount spent thereon so far; and

(c) the time by which the construction of National Express Highway is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )

(a) The road work has been at standstill since 1994, while the bridge works are continuing.

(b) Rs.198.35 crores for Road/Bridge works till January,2000 including the work executed before 1994.

(c) March,2004
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